### FORM 4

# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL
OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden
hours per response... 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

#### STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

(Print or Ty	pe Response	s)		-										
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* Hicks George G				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol PARKER DRILLING CO /DE/ [PKD]					5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)DirectorX10% Owner					
(Last) (First) (Middle) 901 MARQUETTE AVE. S., SUITE 3300				3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 05/08/2019					Office	r (give title belo	w)	Other (specify	/ below)	
(Street) MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402				4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)					6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line)  Form filed by One Reporting Person  X_ Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
(City		(State)	(Zip)	Ta	able I - No	n-Dei	rivative S	ecurities	s Acqu	uired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned				
1.Title of S (Instr. 3)	ecurity		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	Code (Instr. 8)	ction	4. Securi (A) or D (Instr. 3,	4 and 5) (A) or	of (D)	Beneficial Reported	Amount of Securities eneficially Owned Following eported Transaction(s) nstr. 3 and 4)		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
Common	Stock		05/08/2019		P		23,633	Δ	\$ 20.1	1,233,73	,731		I	See Footnotes (1) (5) (6)
Common	ommon Stock		05/08/2019		P		26,052	A	\$ 20.1	1,283,667		I	See Footnotes (2) (5) (6)	
Common	Stock		05/08/2019		P		34,003	A	\$ 20.1	1,627,499			I	See Footnotes (3) (5) (6)
Common Stock		05/08/2019		P		40,312	A	\$ 20.1	1,746,69	746,697		I	See Footnotes (4) (5) (6)	
Reminder:	Report on a s	separate line f	or each class of secu	rities beneficially ov	wned direc	Pers	sons who	respo	rm are	e not requ	ction of inf ired to res OMB cont	pond unl	ess	C 1474 (9-02)
				Derivative Securit			-	*		•				
Security	Conversion	rivative		te, if Transaction Code Year) (Instr. 8)	5.	6. D and (Mo	ate Exerc Expiratio nth/Day/	isable n Date	7. T Am Und Sec	Title and ount of derlying urities tr. 3 and	Derivative Securities  Geurity (Instr. 5)  d  Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)		Owner Form Ouriva Securi Direct or Ind	Ownersh (Instr. 4) (D) irect
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exe	e l rcisable l	Expiratio Date	on Title	Amount or e Number of Shares				

### **Reporting Owners**

	Relationships					
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		

Hicks George G 901 MARQUETTE AVE. S., SUITE 3300 MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402	X	
Varde Skyway Master Fund, L.P. 901 MARQUETTE AVE. S., SUITE 3300 MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402	X	
Varde Skyway fund G.P., LLC 901 MARQUETTE AVE. S., SUITE 3300 MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402	X	
Varde Investment Partners (Offshore) Master, L.P. 901 MARQUETTE AVE. S., SUITE 3300 MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402	X	
VARDE INVESTMENT PARTNERS LP 901 MARQUETTE AVE. S., SUITE 3300 MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402	X	
Varde Investment Partners G.P., LLC 901 MARQUETTE AVE. S., SUITE 3300 MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402	X	
Varde Credit Partners Master, L.P. 901 MARQUETTE AVE. S., SUITE 3300 MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402	X	
Varde Credit Partners G.P., LLC 901 MARQUETTE AVE. S., SUITE 3300 MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402	X	
VARDE PARTNERS LP 901 MARQUETTE AVE. S., SUITE 3300 MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402	X	
VARDE PARTNERS INC 901 MARQUETTE AVE. S., SUITE 3300 MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402	X	

## Signatures

/s/ George G. Hicks	05/10/2019		
**Signature of Reporting Person			
THE VARDE SKYWAY MASTER FUND, L.P., By: The Varde Skyway Fund G.P., LLC, Its General Partner, By: Varde Partners, L.P., Its Managing Member, By: Varde Partners, Inc., Its General Partner, Name: /s/ David A. Marple, Title: General Counsel	05/10/2019		
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date		
THE VARDE SKYWAY FUND G.P., LLC, By: Varde Partners, L.P., Its Managing Member, By: Varde Partners, Inc., Its General Partner, Name: /s/ David A. Marple, Title: General Counsel	05/10/2019		
<sup>**</sup> Signature of Reporting Person	Date		
VARDE INVESTMENT PARTNERS (OFFSHORE) MASTER, L.P., By: Varde Investment Partners G.P., LLC, Its General Partner, By: Varde Partners, L.P., Its Managing Member, By: Varde Partners, Inc., Its General Partner, Name: /s/ David A. Marple, Title: GC	05/10/2019		
Signature of Reporting Person	Date		
VARDE INVESTMENT PARTNERS, L.P., By: Varde Investment Partners G.P., LLC, Its General Partner, By: Varde Partners, L.P., Its Managing Member, By: Varde Partners, Inc., Its General Partner, Name: /s/ David A. Marple, Title: General Counsel	05/10/2019		
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date		
VARDE INVESTMENT PARTNERS G.P., LLC, By: Varde Partners, L.P., Its Managing Member, By: Varde Partners, Inc., Its General Partner, Name: /s/ David A. Marple, Title: General Counsel	05/10/2019		
Signature of Reporting Person	Date		

VARDE CREDIT PARTNERS MASTER, L.P., By: Varde Credit Partners G.P., LLC, Its General Partner, By: Varde Partners, L.P., Its Managing Member, By: Varde Partners, Inc., Its General Partner, Name: /s/ David A. Marple, Title: General Counsel  **Signature of Reporting Person				
VARDE CREDIT PARTNERS G.P., LLC, By: Varde Partners, L.P., Its Managing Member, By: Varde Partners, Inc., Its General Partner, Name: /s/ David A. Marple, Title: General Counsel				
**Signature of Reporting Person  VADDE DADTNEDS L.D. Day Wards Dartners Line Like Consent Dartners Name /s/ David A. Maryla Title Consent	Date			
VARDE PARTNERS, L.P., By: Varde Partners, Inc., Its General Partner, Name: /s/ David A. Marple, Title: General Counsel	05/10/2019			
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date			
VARDE PARTNERS, INC., Name: /s/ David A. Marple, Title: General Counsel	05/10/2019			
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date			

### **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Shares of common stock of Parker Drilling Company (the "Issuer") held directly by The Varde Skyway Master Fund, L.P. ("Master Skyway Fund").
- (2) Shares of common stock of the Issuer held directly by Varde Investment Partners (Offshore) Master, L.P. ("VIP Offshore").
- (3) Shares of common stock of the Issuer held directly by Varde Investment Partners, L.P. ("VIP").
- (4) Shares of common stock of the Issuer held directly by Varde Credit Partners Master, L.P. ("VCPM").
- The Varde Skyway Fund G.P., LLC ("Skyway Fund GP") is the general partner of Master Skyway Fund. Varde Investment Partners G.P., LLC ("VIP GP") is the general partner of VIP Offshore and VIP. Varde Credit Partners G.P., LLC ("VCPM GP") is the general partner of VCPM. Varde Partners, L.P. ("Managing Member") is the managing member of Skyway Fund GP, VIP GP and VCPM GP. Varde Partners, Inc. ("General Partner") is the general partner of the Managing Member. George G. Hicks is the Chief Executive Officer of the General Partner.
- (Continued from footnote 5) Each of the Reporting Persons (other than to the extent it directly holds securities reported herein) disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities held by the other Reporting Persons, except to the extent of such Reporting Person's pecuniary interest therein, and, pursuant to Rule 16a-1(a)(4) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, each of the Reporting Persons (other than to the extent it directly holds securities reported herein) states that the inclusion of these securities in this report shall not be deemed an admission of beneficial ownership of all of the reported securities for purposes of Section 16 or for any other purpose.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

#### Form 4 Joint Filer Information

Name: The Varde Skyway Master Fund, L.P.

Address: 901 Marquette Ave. S., Suite 3300

Minneapolis, MN 55402

Date of Event Requiring Statement: 05/08/19

Name: The Varde Skyway Fund G.P., LLC

Address: 901 Marquette Ave. S., Suite 3300

Minneapolis, MN 55402

Date of Event Requiring Statement: 05/08/19

Name: Varde Investment Partners (Offshore)

Master, L.P.

Address: 901 Marquette Ave. S., Suite 3300

Minneapolis, MN 55402

Date of Event Requiring Statement: 05/08/19

Name: Varde Investment Partners, L.P.

Address: 901 Marquette Ave. S., Suite 3300

Minneapolis, MN 55402

Date of Event Requiring Statement: 05/08/19

Name: Varde Investment Partners G.P., LLC

Address: 901 Marquette Ave. S., Suite 3300

Minneapolis, MN 55402

Date of Event Requiring Statement: 05/08/19

Name: Varde Credit Partners Master, L.P.

Address: 901 Marquette Ave. S., Suite 3300

Minneapolis, MN 55402

Date of Event Requiring Statement: 05/08/19

Name: Varde Credit Partners G.P., LLC

Address: 901 Marquette Ave. S., Suite 3300

Minneapolis, MN 55402

Date of Event Requiring Statement: 05/08/19

Name: Varde Partners, L.P.

Address: 901 Marquette Ave. S., Suite 3300

Minneapolis, MN 55402

Date of Event Requiring Statement: 05/08/19

Name: Varde Partners, Inc.

Address: 901 Marquette Ave. S., Suite 3300

Minneapolis, MN 55402

Date of Event Requiring Statement: 05/08/19